The term of this Agreement shall not exceed four years.

1

Second Amendment Kaye Scholer (DA-4159)

2. Section V, paragraph A, Appropriation of Funds, is amended to add the
sum of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) and to read as follows: .

The Board of Airport Commissioners has appropriated Four Million
Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,200,000) for this Agreement.
The City will not pay Outside Counsel for any work done or costs
incurred in excess of the appropriated amount unless additional
appropriations are made by Board of Airport Commissioners and an
amendment to this Agreement is executed by the parties.